Decreases current year: ..... —

Increases current year: ..... —

Assets recognized from paid and accrued premium tax offsets and policy surcharges current
year-end ..... $935

3. Reconciliation to Revised 2016 Audited Financial Statement

The Company revised the Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended December 31, 2016 to correct for
non-cash items previously included in the financial statement and not separately disclosed as a supplemental
disclosure. The following is a reconciliation of amounts previously reported within the Statement of Cash Flows of
the 2016 audited financial statement to the revised values included in this financial statement. The Company has
concluded that the impact on the previously issued financial statements was not material.

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016
As Originally

Reported Adjustment As Revised

Premiums collected net of reinsurance ..... $ 245,955 $(12,194)$ 233,761
Net investment income ..... 101,802 (6,215) 95,587
Benefits and loss related items ..... (124,491) 33,522 (90,969)
Dividends paid to policyholders ..... (18,662) 16,995 (1,667)
Net cash from operations ..... 148,442 32,108 180,550
Increase (decrease) in contract loans and premium notes ..... 818 (6,215) (5,397)
Net cash from investments ..... (134,471) 6,215 (128,256)
Net deposits on deposit-type contracts and other insurance liabilities . . 13,115 (38,323) (25,208)
Net cash from financing and miscellaneous sources ..... 12,926 (38,323) (25,397)

F-11

State Farm Life and Accident Assurance Company
(a wholly owned subsidiary of State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company)

Notes to Financial Statements—Statutory Basis, Continued (in thousands)

4. Investments

A. Bonds and Other Debt Securities

The statement value and estimated fair value of investments in debt securities, including short-term
investments, were as follows:

December 31, 2018

Statement
Value

Gross
Unrealized

Gains

Gross
Unrealized

Losses Fair Value

U.S. governments ..... $ 151,039 $ 2,094 $ (1,383) $ 151,750
All other governments ..... 6,251 21 (93) 6,179